

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST  
COURT, COOCH BEHAR(NDPS)**

**NDPS Case No. 84/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB-01-002435-2024**

**Ref: Tufanganj P.S Case No. 832/2024 dated 19.10.2024**  
**U/S 20(b)(ii)(B) of the NDPS Act.**

**State**  
**Vs.**  
**Prakash Karyi**

Present: Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS)  
**J.O Code: WB00654**

Order No. 01  
Dt. 04.11.2024

Record is received from the Vacation Judge, Cooch Behar alongwith written complaint, FIR,  
seizure list, memo of arrest, accused challan.  
Seen. Register it as NDPS Case.  
To 05.11.2024 for production of accused person and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS