

NDPS Case No. 84 of 2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 10

Dt. 13.03.2025

Sole accused person Prakash Karyi on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

No report is received.

A petition for confirmation of interim bail is filed on behalf of accused Prakash Karyi which moved and rejected but the interim bail is extended till 11.06.2025.

A petition is filed for vehicle return is not pressed by the defence lawyer.

Fix 11.06.2025 for I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.